FLUSH MOUNT FIXTURE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Please read carefully and save these instructions, as you may need them at a later date.

CAUTION

Turn off the main power at the circuit breaker before installing the fixture, in order to prevent
possible shock.

GENERAL

All electrical connections must be in accordance with local and National Electrical Code (N.E.C.)
standards. If you are unfamiliar with proper electrical wiring connections obtain the services of a

qualified electrician.

Remove the fixture and the mounting package from the box and make sure that no parts are
missing by referencing the illustrations on the installation instructions.

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION

1. Thread the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) half way into the back of the MOUNTING BRACKET
(2). Thread the HEX NUTS (18) onto the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) until they are next to the

MOUNTING BRACKET (2). Do not tighten the HEX NUTS (18). Check the PAN
MOUNTING HOLES (13) against the position of the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) for proper
alignment and spacing.

2. Pull the SUPPLY WIRES (5 & 6) and the HOUSE GROUND WIRE (7) out from the
OUTLET BOX (1) and attach the MOUNTING BRACKET (2) to the OUTLET BOX (1)

using the slotted holes on the MOUNTING BRACKET (2) and the MOUNTING SCREWS

(3) provided.

3. Make the wiring connections: Connect the FIXTURE GROUND WIRE (10) to the HOUSE

GROUND WIRE (7) using a WIRE CONNECTOR (11) . Connect the WHITE SUPPLY

WIRE (5) to the WHITE (or RIBBED) FIXTURE WIRE (8); connect the BLACK SUPPLY
WIRE (6) to the BLACK (or SMOOTH) FIXTURE WIRE (9) using WIRE CONNECTORS

(11).

4. Carefully tuck all wiring back into the OUTLET BOX (1). Locate the FIXTURE PAN (12)

over the OUTLET BOX (1), positioning the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) through the PAN
MOUNTING HOLES (13). The length of the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) can be adjusted by
removing the FIXTURE PAN (12) from over the OUTLET BOX (1) and screwing

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION (Continued)

the FIXTURE SCREWS (4) in or out of the MOUNTING BRACKET (2) to the proper position
and lock in position by tightening the HEX NUTS (18) against the MOUNTING BRACKET
(2). Place the FIXTURE PAN (12) back over the OUTLET BOX (1) and position the
FIXTURE SCREWS (4) back through the PAN MOUNTING HOLES (13) and secure in place
by screwing and tightening the THUMB NUTS (17).

5. Install light bulb(s) at the lamp type and wattage specified on the fixture. Secure the GLASS
SHADE (14) onto the FIXTURE PAN (12) by aligning the open end of the RECESSED
GROOVE (16) located on the GLASS SHADE (14) with the SECUREMENT BUMP (15), and
sliding the GLASS SHADE (14) inside the FIXTURE PAN (12) and turning it clockwise until
secure.

INSTALLATION IS NOW COMPLETED
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1. OUTLET BOX (not included)
2. MOUNTING BRACKET
12 3. MOUNTING SCREW
9 4. FIXTURE SCREW
i 5. WHITE SUPPLY WIRE
% [ 13 6 BLACK SUPPLY WIRE
' | 7. HOUSE GROUND WIRE
15 | | 8 | 8. WHITE FIXTURE WIRE
| =, — 17 9. BLACK FIXTURE WIRE
10. FIXTURE GROUND

6. | | WIRE
J 11. WIRE CONNECTOR
12. FIXTURE PAN
13. PAN MOUNTING HOLE
14. GLASS SHADE
15. SECUREME NT BUMP
16. RECESSED GROOVE
14 17. THUMB NUT
18. HEX NUT




ASSEMBLAGE ET INSTALLATION (SUITE)

installer la PLAQUE (12) sur la BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT (1), réinsérer les VIS DU
LUMINAIRE (4) dans les TROUS DE MONTAGE DE LA PLAQUE (13) et fixer en place

PLAFONNIER , p
en vissant et en serrant les ECROUS MOLETES (17).

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions et les conserver pour usage ultérieur
éventuel.

5. Installer I'ampoule (s ) a la lumiere du type de lampe et la puissance indiquée sur I'appareil .
Pour installer ’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (14) sur la PLAQUE DU LUMINAIRE (12), aligner
I’extrémité ouverte de ’ENCOCHE (17) de ’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (14) avec le RELIEF
D’ARRIMAGE (15) en faire glisser I’ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE (14) a I'intérieur de la
PLAQUE DU LUMINAIRE (12); tourner dans le sens horaire jusqu’a ce que 1’abat-jour soit
bien en place.

ATTENTION

Couper le courant au niveau du disjoncteur avant d’installer ce luminaire afin d’éviter tout risque

de choc électrique. L’ INSTALLATION EST TERMINEE

CONSIGNES GENERALES

Toutes les connexions €lectriques doivent étre conformes aux réglementations nationales et
locales en matiere d'installations électriques. En cas d’incertitude sur le raccord de cablage
électrique, s’adresser a un électricien qualifié.

Retirer le luminaire et les composantes de montage de la boite et s’assurer qu’aucune piece ne
manque en se référant aux illustrations du guide d’installation.

ASSEMBLAGE ET INSTALLATION

1. Visser les VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4) (a moitié seulement) au dos du SUPPORT DE
MONTAGE (2). Visser les ECROUS HEXAGONAUX (18) sur les VIS DU LUMINAIRE
(4) jusqu’a ce qu’ils soient tout prés du SUPPORT DE MONTAGE (2). Ne pas serrer les
ECROUS HEXAGONAUX (18). Vérifier I’alignement et I’espacement des TROUS DE

MONTAGE DE LA PLAQUE (13) avec la position des VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4). 1. BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT

(no incluido)

2. Tirer les CABLES D’ ALIMENTATION (5 et 6) et le FIL DE TERRE DE LA MAISON

S 2. SUPPORT DE MONTAGE
(7) hors de Ala BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT (1) et fixer le SUPPORT DE MONTAGE 8 3. VIS DE MONTAGE
(2) ala BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT (1) en insérant les VIS DE MONTAGE (3) dans Tt 11 4. VIS DU LUMINAIRE
les fentes due SUPPORT DE MONTAGE (2). 16 I 5. FIL BLANC D’ ALIMENTATION

" : 6. FIL NOIR D’ALIMENTATION

3 Effectuez les connexions de cablage : Raccorder le FIL DE TERRE DU LUMINAIRE (10) au FIL 7. FIL DE TERRE DE LA MAISON
DE TERRE DE LA MAISON (7) en utilisant un CONNECTEUR (11). Attacher le FIL BLANC 8. FIL BLANC DU LUMINAIRE
D’ALIMENTATION (5) au FIL BLANC DU LUMINAIRE (8) , et le FIL NOIR 9. FIL NOIR DU LUMINAIRE
D’ALIMENTATION (6) au FIL NOIR DU LUMINAIRE (9) a I’aide des CONNECTEURS (11). A — 10. FIL DE TERRE DU LUMINAIRE

R 11. CONNECTEUR

4. Remettre avec soin tous les fils dans la BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT (1). Fixer la 12. PLAQUE
PLAQUE DU LUMINAIRE (12) sur la BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT (1) en insérant 13. TROU DE MONTAGE DE LA PLAQUE
les VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4) dans les TROUS DE MONTAGE DE LA PLAQUE (13). 14. ABAT-JOUR EN VERRE
Pour ajuster la longueur des VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4), retirer la PLAQUE (12) de la 15. RELIEF D’ARRIMAGE
BOITE DE PRISE DE COURANT (1) et visser la VIS DU LUMINAIRE (4) dans le 16. ENCOCHE
SUPPORT DE MONTAGE (2) (ou la dévisser) a la position appropriée; verrouiller en place 17. ECROU MOLETE
en serrant les ECROUS HEXAGONAUX (18) contre le SUPPORT DE MONTAGE (2), 18. ECROUS HEXAGONAUX




LAMPARA DE TECHO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA

Por favor, lea cuidadosamente y guarde estas instrucciones, puede necesitarlas
posteriormente.

PRECAUCION

Desactive la electricidad del cortacircuitos antes de empezar la instalacién de la
lampara para evitar una descarga eléctrica.

INFORMACION GENERAL

Todas las conexiones eléctricas deben realizarse conforme al Cédigo Eléctrico
Nacional y a los cddigos eléctricos locales. La instalacion eléctrica debe ser realizada
por un electricista cualificado.

Retire la lampara y el paquete de instalacion de la caja y verifique que cuenta con todas
las partes que figuran en la ilustracién de la hoja de instrucciones.

ENSAMBLAJE E INSTALACION

ENSAMBLAJE E INSTALACION (Continuacion)

4. Con mucho cuidado tome todos los alambres y péngalos dentro de la caja de conexiones (1).
Coloque el plato de la ldmpara (12) ensima de la caja de conexiones (1), ubique los tornillos
de la lampara (4) atravéz de los orificios de montaje del plato (13). La distancia del tornillo
de la lampara (4) se puede ajustar removiendo el plato (12) de la caja de conexiones (1) y
enroscando el tornillo de la lampara (4) hacia adentro o hacia afuera de la placa de montaje (2)
hasta alcanzar la posicién requerida, luego apriete la tuerca sexagonal (18) en la placa de
montaje (2). Ponga de regreso el plato (12) sobre la caja de conexiones (1) e ubique los
tornillos de la ldmpara (4) atravéz de los orificios de montaje del plato (13) y asegirelos en su
lugar enroscando y apretando las tuercas de cuello (17).

5. Instale el foco(s) (bombillo) con los vatios especifica dos en la etiqueta que se encuentra en la
lampara. Asegure el vidrio (14) con el plato de la lampara (12) aliniando la entrada del canal
(16) localizado en la parte abierta superior del vidrio (14) con el relieve de segurida (15), y
deslice el vidrio (14) dentro del plato (12) y jirelo en direccion de las manecillas del reloj
hasta que aprete.

LA INSTALACION HA FINALIZADO

Enrosque el tornillo de la lampara (4) en la placa de montaje (2) hasta la mitad. Enrosque
ademds la tuerca sexagonal (18) en el tornillo de la lampara (4) hasta juntarse con la placa
de montaje (2). No apriete la tuerca sexagonal (18). Revise que el orificio de montaje de la
ldmpara (13) esté en la misma direccién del tornillo de la ldmpara (4) con un aliniamiento y
distancia correcta.

Quite los alambres eléctricos (5 y 6) y el alambre tierra de casa (7) fuera de la caja de
conexién (1). Instale la placa (2) sobre la caja de conexién (1) usando las ranuras de la
placa (2) y los tornillos de montaje (3) suministrados.

Haga las conexiones de alambres,Conecte el alambre de tirra de la ldmpara (10) con el
alamber de toma de tierra de caja (7) usando sus respectivos conector de alambres (11).
Conecte el alambre blanco (5) con el alambre blanco (o acostillado) de la ldmpara (8).
Conecte el alambre negro (6) con el alambre negro (o alisado) de la lampara (9) apriételos
usando conectores para alambres (11).

1. CAJA DE CONEXION
(non fourni)

2. PLACA DE MONTAIJE

3. TORNILLO DE MONTAIJE

4. TORNILLOS DE LA LAMPARA

5. ALAMBRE BLANCO DE LA
CAJA DE CONEXION

6. ALAMBRE NEGRO DE LA CAJA
DE CONEXION

7. ALAMBRE DE TOMA DE
TIERRA DE CAJA

8. ALAMBRE BLANCO DE LA
LAMPARA

9. ALAMBRE NEGRO DE LA
LAMPARA

10. BOQUILLA

11. CONECTOR DE ALAMBRES

12. PLATO DE LA LAMPARA

13. ORIFICIO DE MONTAJE DEL
PLATO

14. VIDRIO

15. RELIEVE

16. CANAL

17. TUERCA DE CUELLO

14 18. TUERCA SEXAGONAL
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